
 LOUISIANA LOCAL COASTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAM CONTACTS

CALCASIEU PARISH 
Susan C. Mouton 
Program Coordinator 
Public Works & Engineering 
Calcasieu Parish Police Jury 
1015 Pithon Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 3287 
Lake Charles, LA 70602-3287 
Phone: 337-721-3725 
Susan C. Mouton smouton@calcasieu.gov 
 

PLAQUEMINES PARISH 
Robert Spears 
GIS Manager/Acting LCP Admin 
504-934-6155 
rspears@ppgov.net 
 
Krista Clark 
Executive Assistant 
333 F Edward Hebert Blvd, Building 100, 
Suite 200, Belle Chasse, LA  70037  
504 934-6296  
Fax: (504) 297-5539 
kclark@ppgov.net 
 
John Helmers 
Coastal Restoration Director 
333 F Edward Hebert Blvd. 
Building 100, Suite 212 
Belle Chasse, LA 70037  
504-934-6297 
 (504) 297-5539 
jhelmers@ppgov.net 
 

ST JAMES PARISH 
Courthouse 
P. O. Box 106 
Convent, LA  70723 
 
Marrill McKarry 
Coastal Zone Advisor/CRS 
coordinator/Floodplain Manager 
225-562-2426 office 
Work Cell 225.264.3709 
Marrill.mckarry@stjamesla.com 
 
Ryan Larousse 
Assistant Director of Operations 
225-562-2414 
ryan.larousse@stjamesla.com 
 
Rick Webre - Parish Administrator 
Director of Operations 
rick.webre@stjamesparishla.gov 
225-562-2262 
 

CAMERON PARISH 
Attn:  Kara Bonsall ext-105 
CZM Administrator 
148 Smith Circle, Cameron LA 70631 
Phone:  337-775-2800 
Fax: 337-775-5535 
kbonsall@cameronpj.org 
 

JEFFERSON PARISH 
Jason Smith, Permit Specialist 
Jefferson Parish Department of Ecosystem 
and Coastal Management 
834 S. Clearview Parkway 
Harahan, LA 70123 
Email:  jsmith@jeffparish.net 
Office:  504-731-4625 
 
Michelle Gonzales, Director 
Jefferson Parish Ecosystem and Coastal 
Management Dept. 
834 S. Clearview Parkway 
Jefferson, LA 70123 
Email:  mgonzales@jeffparish.net 
Office:  504-736-6653 

ST. BERNARD PARISH 
John Lane  
(504)278.4253 
jlane@sbpg.net 
Executive Director of Coastal Operations – 
Chief of Staff  
St. Bernard Parish Government 8201 W. 
Judge Perez Dr. 
Chalmette, LA  70043 
 

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH 
Dov Block 
CZM Administrator 
Saint John the Baptist Parish 
Office: 985-651-5565 
Email: d.block@stjohn-la.gov 
 

ST. CHARLES PARISH 
St. Charles Parish Council 
Attn:  Marny Stein AICP, CFM; Coastal 
Zone Management Administrator 
P.O. Box 302 
Hahnville, LA  70057 
15045 River Road 
Phone: 985-783-5060 
mstein@stcharlesgov.net 
 

ST. TAMMANY PARISH 
Sabrina Schenk 
Watershed Coordinator 
St. Tammany Parish Government  
21454 Koop Drive, Suite 1B, Mandeville, LA 
70471 
p: 985-898-2529  stormwater@stpgov.org 
www.stpgov.org 
 

LAFOURCHE PARISH 
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
4876 Hwy 1 | PO Box 425 | Mathews, LA 
70375 
Megan N. Champagne – CZM Permit 
Coordinator 
champagnemn@lafourchegov.org (985)493-
6606 
 
 

ST JAMES PARISH 
P. O. Box 106 
Convent, LA  70723 
 
Marrill McKarry 
Coastal Zone Advisor/CRS 
coordinator/Floodplain Manager 
225-562-2426 office 
Work Cell 225.264.3709 
Marrill.mckarry@stjamesla.com 
 
Ryan Larousse 
Assistant Director of Operations 
225-562-2414 
ryan.larousse@stjamesla.com 
 
Rick Webre - Parish Administrator 
Director of Operations 
rick.webre@stjamesparishla.gov 
225-562-2262 
 

TERREBONNE PARISH 
Mart J. Black, FAICP , Director 
Coastal Restoration & Preservation  
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated 
Government 
8026 Main Street 
Houma, LA 70360 
985-873-6889 (Office) 
985-637-8017 (Cell) 
985-580-7279 (fax)  
mblack@tpcg.org 
 
Vicki Summers, Administrative Secretary  
Coastal Restoration & Preservation  
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated 
Government  
985-873-6889  
985-580-7279 (fax)  
vlsummers@tpcg.org 

Help us update by calling Alex Hadskey 225.342.3394 or alex.hadskey@la.gov                                         Revised February 2025  
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